Minnesota Pollution Compliance Inspection Form

Control Agency "
520 Lafayette Road North Existing Subsurface Sewage Treatment Systems

St. Paul, MN 55155-4194 (SSTS)
Dpc Type: Compiiance and Enforcement

Instructions: Inspection results based on Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA) ﬁor local tracking purposes:
requirements and attached forms — additional local requirements may also apply.

Submit completed form to Local Unit of Government (LUG) and system owner
within 15 days

System Status

System status on date (mnm/dd/yyyy):  10/4/2016

Compliant — Certificate of Compliance [] Noncompliant — Notice of Noncompliance

(Valid for 3 years from report date, unless shorter time (See Upgrade Requirements on page 3)
frame outlined in Local Ordinance.)

Reason(s) for noncompliance (check all applicable)
[ Impact on Public Health (Compliance Component #1) — Imminent threat to public health and safety
[ Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance Component #3) — Imminent threat to public health and safety
[ Tank Integrity (Compliance Component #2) — Failing to protect groundwater
{7] Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance Component #3) — Failing to protect groundwater
[0 Soil Separation (Compliance Component #4) — Failing to protect groundwater
[J Operating permitymonitoring plan requirements (Compliance Component #5) — Noncompliant

Property Information Parcel ID# or Sec/Twp/Range: _ 34-1-082600

Property address: 11539 116th Ln, Fintayson _ Reason for inspection: _Building Permit
Property owner: Donald Cunninghan V Owner's phone:  612-910-4068

or

Owner's representative: _ Representative phone:

Local regulatory authority: _ Aitkin County _ Regulatory authority phone:

Brief system description: 1600 gal combination septic/pump tank and at-grade drainfield
Comments or recommendations:

Certification

I hereby certify that all the necessary information has been gathered to determine the compliance status of this system. No
determination of future system performance has been nor can be made due to unknown conditions during system construction,
possible abuse of the system, inadequate maintenance, or future water usage.

Inspector name: Dennis Schlomka Certification number: 545
Business name: B\ Schlomka, inc License number: 1106

Inspector signature: MM&‘CA‘M** Phone numbér: __320-384-7911

Necessary or Locally Required Attachments

Soil boring logs System/As-built drawing [J Forms per local ordinance
(7] Other information (list):

www.pca.state.mn.us  «  651-296-6300 - 800-657-3864 . TTY 651-282-5332 or 800-657-3864 « Available in alternative formats
wq-wwists4-31 « 1/24/12 Page 1 of 3



Property address: 11539 116th Ln, Finlayson

Inspector initials/Date: DS 10/4/2016

1. Impact on Public Health — Compliance component #1 of 5
Compliance criteria: Verification method(s):
System discharge sewage to the | OJYes O No Searched for surface outiet _
ground surface. Searched for seeping in yard/backup in home
o Excessive ponding in soil system/D-box
System discharge sewage to drain tile | [] Yes No L Bxcansive W e o
or surface waters. ] Homeowner testimony (See Comments/Explanation)
' T [J “Black soil" above soil dispersal system
Systgm cause sewage backup into [ Yes No [ System requires “emergency” pumping
dwelling or establishment.
[J Performed dye test
Any “,V‘:{s " answer above ""fﬁcates the system is O] Unable to verify (See Comments/Explanation)
_an Imminent Threat to Public Health and Safety. [0 Other methods not listed (See Comments/Explanation)
Comments/Explanation:
2. Tank integrity — Compliance component #2 of 5
Compliance criteria: 3 Verification methody(s):
System consists of a seepage pit, [ Yes No [0 Probed tank(s) bottom
cesspool, drywell, or leaching pit. [ Examined construction records
Seepage pits meeting 7080.2550 may be [ Examined Tank Integrity Form (Attach)
R b ¥ Mcivbei B EOM GRS Y'S. ! [0 Observed liquid level below operating depth
Sewage tank(s) leak below their | [ Yes No Examined empty (pumped) tanks(s)
designed operating depth. = _ e i Al
s, TR A el [0 Probed outside tank(s) for “black soi
Anv “ves” . indi h ] Unabte to verify (See Comments/Explanation)
ny "y e.s an.s.wer Slcheincionias G [] Other methods not listed (See Comments/Explanation)
system is Failing to Protect Groundwater.
Comments/Explanation:
3. Other Compliance Conditions — Compliance component #3 of 5

a. Maintenance hole covers are damaged, cracked, unsecured, or appear to structurally unsound. [ Yes* No [J Unknown

b. Otherissues (electrical hazards, etc.) to immediately and adversely impact public health or safety. [J Yes* [1No [J Unknown

*System is an imminent threat to public health and safety

Explain:

*System is failing to protect groundwater

Explain:

System is non-protective of ground water for other conditions as determined by inspector [ Yes* [0 No

www.pca.state.mn.us

651-296-6300 .+  800-657-3864 .

wq-wwists4-31 « 1/24/12
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Property address: 11539 116th Ln, Finlayson

4. Soil Separation — Compliance component #4 of 5

Inspector ipitialleate: DS 10/4/2016

Date of installation:  6/2003

Shoreland/Wellhead protection/Food Beverage
Lodging?

Compliance criteria:

[J Unknown
d¥yes [1No

Verification method(s):

"Soil observation does not expire. Previous soil
observations by two-independent parties are sufficient,
unless site conditions have been altered or local

For systems built prior to Apnil 1, 1996, and
not located in Shoreland or Wellhead
Protection Area or not serving a food,
beverage or lodging establishment:

Drainfield has at least a two-foot vertical
separation distance from periodically
saturated soil or bedrock.

[dYes [JNo

requirements differ.

[J Conducted soil observation(s) (Attach boring logs)
Two previous verifications (Attach boring iogs)

[[] Not applicable (Holding tank(s), no drainfield)

[J Unable to verify (See Comments/Explanation)

[ Other (See Comments/Explanation)

Non-performance systems built April 1,
1996, or later or for non-performance
systems located in Shoreland or Weilhead

Protection Areas or serving a food,
beverage, or lodging establishment:

Drainfield has a three-foot vertical
separation distance from periodically
saturated soil or bedrock.*

[dYes [INo

Comments/Explanation:

‘Experimental”, “Other”, or “Performance”
systems built under pre-2008 Rules; Type IV
or V systems buiit under 2008 Rules (7080.
2350 or 7080.2400 (Advanced Inspector
License required)

Drainfield meets the designed vertical
separation distance from periodically
saturated soil or bedrock.

O Yes [ No

Indicate depths of elevations

A. Bottom of distribution media 0
) 36”
B. Periodically saturated soil/bedrock
C. System separation 36
. ) 36"
D. Required compliance separation*

Any “no” answer above indicates the system is

Failing to Protect Groundwater.

*May be reduced up to 15 percent if allowed by Local
Ordinance.

Operating Permit and Nitrogen BMP* — Compliance component #5 of 5 Not applicable

Is the system operated under an Operating Permit?

Is the system required to empioy a Nitrogen BMP?

[JYes [JNo If “yes”, A below is required
[JYes [JNo If “yes”, B below is required

BMP=Best Management Practice(s) specified in the system design

If the answer to both questions is “no”, this section does not need to be completed.

Compliance criteria

a. Operating Permit number:
e - — Yes CINo
Have the Operating Permit requirements been met? 7
b. . Is the required nitrogen BMP in place and properly functioning? [JYes [I1No

Any “no” answer indicates Noncompliance.

Upgrade Requirements (Minn. Stat. § 115. §5) An imminent threat to public heaith and safety (ITPHS) must be upgraded, replaced, or its use
discontinued within ten months of receipt of this notice or within a shorter period if required by local ordinance. If the system is failing to protect
ground water, the system must be upgraded, replaced, or its use discontinued within the time required by local ordinance. If an existing system
is not failing as defined in law, and has at least two feet of design soil separation, then the system need not be upgraded, repaired, replaced, or
its use discontinued, notwithstanding any local ordinance that is more strict. This provision does not apply to systems in shoreland areas,
Wellhead Protection Areas, or those used in connection with food, beverage, and lodging establishments as defined in law.

www.pca.state.mn.us «  651-296-6300 800-657-3864 o TTY 651-282-5332 or 800-657-3864 « Available in alternative formats
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' ZONING PERMIT APPLICATION
L ‘ _ OFFICE US
FULL NAME DO"\'“" d ¢ Al ha lf@é}# M2 -1 424 |ome =0 2-03 &
BIRTHDATE & L # 317 (2 2. M@D&’ C-52-144 -09- (743 |rermars DA

malL aooRess 35 S ©  Elimn At Staeq MN S5079 |oavcas 24 -1-082.L 000
911 aporess._ SOV 1D 319 d recerrs D (Y

TOWNSHIP Oﬂﬂﬂﬁ\ . CONFORMING SEPTIC
LEGAL DESCRIPTION (01 7K 2 cUnd) Eﬂﬂf {éig %E%%Ei A YES P# NO (NEW ) )
SECTION 2y Townshe 45 RAKNGE Z
(circle) RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL ACCESSORY NEW BUILDING ALTERATION
BUILDING CONTRACTOR AND LICENSE NUMBER: Nt A
SIZE OF ALL BUILDINGS COVERED BY THIS APPLICATION ?.,MZZ,_%WQ e
D Y 2% [E
1) a4 LK - B}
g . 2 X2K . addihon D N 7Sy
g,mu: K%Eam L dund. DN C SUSEM

COMMENTS: ___/ - ﬂ:f‘-gm‘d@ i '

u}nb ﬂm/’ﬂpc‘ﬂn .

n
DAFA FOR SEWER CONSTRUCTION STALLER M Zﬁlm #BEDROOMS/GPD 7!@0

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

ZONING DISTRICT & FLOOD PLAIN STRUCTURE SETBACK DISTANCE REQUIREMENTS
e from egv erhan

ZONING DISTRICT 3} L , OHW TO LAKE/RIVER/STREAM OO

LAKE/STREAM/RIVER NAME D] f)f/ PROPERTY LINE SETBACK

LAKE/RIVER ID NUMBER h? SETBACK TO ROAD R-O-W

LAKE/RIVER/STREAM CLASSIF. K'/ L N SETBACK TO BLUFF /)]

PARCEL LOCATED IN FLOOD PLAINZ Y N

10/100 YR FLOOD ELEVATION ! SEPTIC SYSTEM SETB DISTANCES I
LOWEST FLOOR ELEVATION ] SETBACK TO STRUCTURES
ELEV. CERTIFICATE REQUIRED Y OHW TO LAKE/RIVER ]S

N
BEFORE CONSTRUCTION Y N PROPERTY LINE SETBACK | O
AFTER CONSTRUCTION y N |{ SETBACK TO ROAD R-O-w_ | )1
- OF ELEVAT! ICATES**
SOIL BORINGS ¥ SEPTIC DESIGN M DUJ’ld OJ}'QEQ_QCQ GARBAGE DISP/HOT JUB
PERK RATES — DEPTH TO RESTRICTING LAYER 3 YES NO
MIN.SIZE SEPTIC TANK OO0 MIN.SIZE PUMP TANK __ 502 O
DRAINFIELD: MINIMUM SQ.FT WITH INCHES ROCK BELOW PIPE
MOUND: MINIMUM ROCK BED sQ.eT_ 47 4- WITH 9 INCHES ROCK BELOW PIPE
MIN.UPSLOPE SAND WIDTH _{ 2.7} MIN.DOWNSLOPE SAND WIDTH [ %, § END SAND WIDTHS {2,/
RECOMMENDATIONS:

X W/ s 250.00 ‘J{M 5200%

SIGNATURE APPLICANT/AGENT FEE RECEIVED BY DATE

EXPIRES IN ONE YEAR
Aitkin County Zoning, Courthouse — AITKIN, MINNESOTA 56431 — Telephone 218/927-7342
WHITE - County PINK - Annlicant Var. 9/02




| FIELD EVALUATION SHEET 5’40'-06
NAME DDn (\MM/? hg)m Sk 2044

PARCEL# 24 -] - SECTION A Y
CHECK THE FOLLOWING PRIOR TO INSPECTION

NAME OF SITE EVALUATOR
NAME OF DESIGNER
NAME OF INSTALLER

LOT OF RECORD BEFORE 1-21-92 (SL) IR 1-10-95 (NSL), IF NO, ALT.SITE?
SITE PLAN WITH SETBACK DISTANCES AND DIMENSIONS
ARE ISTS SITES PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE? IF NOT, WHEN

DESIGN PERC TESTS SOIL BORINGS, 2 PER SITE
NUMEBER OF BEDROOMS (INCLUDE POTENTIAL)
CROSS SECTION SHEET TRENCH DESIGN SHEET
MOUND DESIGN SHEET OTHER OR PERFORM.
PRESSURE DISTRIBUTION SHEET PUMP CALC. TEST
WATER USE CALCULATIONS

GARBAGE DISPOSAL HOT TUB

EASEMENTS ON LOT, IS ROAD PUBLIC OR PRIVATE SEE DEED/PLAT
NATURAL LANDSCAPE PROTECTION PLAN

STAKING:  BUILDINGS DRAINFIELD BORINGS WEA__
BUILDING SETBACKS: RO , SIDE ,REAR , BLUFF
LAKE/RIVER
COMPLETE DURING SITE EVALUATION
__BUILDINGS STAKED ___DRAINFIELD STAKED BORINGS STAKED
WELL STAKED

SETBACKS (MEASURE DISTANCE)

DRAINFIELD
FLOOD PLAIN YES
WETLANDS YES
LAKE, RIVER, PROTECTED WATERS ~ /o'
ROAD RIGHT OF WAY o oo
BLUFF AN
SIDE LOT LINE PR
REAR LOT LINE axX_ .
HOUSE OR OTHER STRUCTURE D TV A0 et
WELL Song REG>

EASEMENTS 5
NEIGHBORING WELL (8) TO ISTS \

DRAINFIELD AREA DISTURBED

CONFORMING SEPTIC SYSTEM: YES __ A _NO Ifno, list reasons below.
COMMENTS OR PROBEMS (drainage, swales, wetlands, need gutters, etc.) [0 Af L3S ¥/ £D

APPROVED: @on NO

INSPECTORS NAME __//)4 DATE &~ 2235 4 picTURES.

SOIL BORING LOGS AND SKETCH PLAN ON REVERSE SIDE



Pape 2 of 2
*** COMPLETE BOTH SIDES ***

C. Directions to your Property (required):

From a major intersection:

BO%®  H9 by (o Rl (€ & ARY
Ao pask pink lokg. |SF P on Rl gBllesd
@J&CQ IQ-\ONI lole. Yo Fn Cood sp [edd Jomih

[DLHL lZa(lw boed o lafe  fle* 5t fed _om A
Do) Y b Tt getd Predeld Hovd coch Compee yell) - 43 /:#

?b I NATURAL LANDSCAPE PROTECTION PLAN: ot

lete this section only if you were directed to in Section A OR if you are working near a lake or stream,

1. Description of proposed construction: 2% & CQ& ﬂy)p;#avd 02 530*) c;)c;)?(?,? 445—4/

HY Ko febll on Bt fo k& Peefd om M

. Existing vegetative cover {(e.g., forested, grass, shrub, lawn, etc.)? Ji%e)

Setback from the Ordinary High Water Level (OHW) for proposed construction? ] 6O &+

ow much excavation or fill work is being done inside the Shore Impact Zone (SIZ)? ’l}ﬁTU"L,
v{:;avanon or fill work greater than 10 cu yds is being done , supply copy of Site review from SWCD’)
(Th Mls_ws.uppz River & NE Lakes =75 feet, RD & GD .’akes =30 feet, other waters-see ordinance)

5. How much excaw;\ahon or iill work is being done outside the Shore Impact Zone (SIZ)? Lici V/‘I'S
{ar excava.‘m)if l{ work greater than S0 cu yds is being done , supply copy of Site review from SWCD’)

6. What percent slope of the land currently exists on the construction site? ;2 3 %
(If the percent slopkg{earer than 20% , supply copy of Site review from SWCD')

7. How much clearing of frees anthshrubs will be done inside the Shore Impact Zone (SIZ)? MU 29 3.__.
(If vegetation will be cleared in ﬂle‘ﬂ'{ supply copy of Site review from SWCD’)

8. How will erosion be controlledduring'construction? o ﬁfﬁ'ﬂ 3 M’Q

LY
\t
\\

9. What will be done after construction to conw\\osmn" Plﬂ.ﬁb“ @G 25 g 91’113 Léi
@r's_”-@ 7
/ \\

I have read the above and I understand the Natural Landscape Protection Plan as prepared. I hereby agree
to implement this plan as part of the Land Use Permit.

XW%—‘ 50l \JUJUﬂ 5-200%

Landowner Signature Date  Zoning Official Date

“The Aitkin County Soil and Water Conservation District (SWCD)
130 Southgate Center, Aitkin MN 56431 - Telephone (218) 927-6565 or swed@mlecmn.net

peshare/forms/supplimental_landuse.doc




SUPPLEMENTAL DATA FOR LAND USE PERMITS.

Page 1 of 2

*** COMPLETE BOTH SIDES ***

A. PLANNING CHECKLIST (required):

-
.
=

1. Are you aware of setback requirements and will your
project meet them? Note: Setback distances are taken from ............... ‘E
any projection of the building (i.e. overhangs, eaves, decks, etc.)

2. Have you taken in consideration locations for future buildings, E‘
septic systems, decks, driveways, ete?........cccccrveniiei v cnccen s

-
3. Are there any lowlands or wetlands on or near the site project?......

4. Is there a steep slope or bluff on or near the site? ............ccccoeeieeeee D
(If yes, complete Section D)

5. Will the project involve the clearing of trees or shrubs within
the Shore Impact Zone of a lake or river? (If yes, complete Section D) ... I:'

X ¥ BXRO O3
OO0 O 0oog o

6. Will the project involve grading, filling or landscaping within |:|

the shoreland district of a lake or river? (If yes, complete Section D).......
LS

7. Is your property in a floodplain? ...
Ifit is, the lowest floorfwhich includes basement or crawl space, regardiess of a dirt floor) must be one foot (1)
above the 100-year flood elevation. A benchmark established by a registered surveyor or licensed engineer may be
reguired before granting a land use permit.

B. PRE-EVALUATION INSPECTION REQUEST (required):

Defining and staking the property lines, road right-of-ways, septic sites, and wells are the responsibility of the
property owner. In some cases, a regisiered survey may be required to venify setbacks before granling a permit.

ALL PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT REQUESTS MUST BE CLEARLY STAKED AT ALL FOUR
CORNERS IF APPLICABLE, IF STAKES ARE NOT PRESENT OR VISIBLE IT MAY RESULT IN
ADDITIONAL FEES OR A DELAY IN THE PERMIT PROCESS.

The undersigned hereby makes application for a pre-evaluation permit inspection, agreeing that all sethack
information and delineation of property lines, well location, road setbacks, and development comers have been
properly marked in accordance with the standards and requirements of the Aitkin County Ordinances.

Telephone Number between the hours of 8:00 AM. and 4:00 PM.“ 727G 3 = DED- (LD
Landowner: %m(cl) C,a‘ln.m/m ha Dates 5 - 2093
Address:_33.SCO S lro M

Stacy gl ded g

4
LANDOWNER SIGNATURE: X_ W/’é‘—/

If you have any questions please contact the Planning and Zoning office at (218) 927-7342
Ordinances and Publications are available FREE online at: www.co.aitkin.mn.us

WE LOOK FORWARD TO WORKING WITH YOU
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r Anderson Conneclons

Septic Design & [nspection .
Invoice: 2418

Orober2t2002
mwj 1, RT3

Donald Cunningham
33550 Elmo Ave
Stacy, MN 55079

Dear Mr. Cunningham:

| have completed the Septic design for your cabin/home site located in part of the Northwest Quarter
of the Soulheast Quarter, Section 26, Wagner Township, Aitkin County. | have sized the system for a
two-bedroom home with two or more water-using appliances, but no garbage disposal. The soil
treatment area will utilize an at-grade pressure distribution system. The septic tank will be a 1500
gallon combination tank. This will provide a 1000 gallon septic tank and a 500 gallon lift station to
deliver liquid effluent to the treatment area. The pump required for this system must be able to
deliver 20 gpm and provide at least 14 feet of head, This septic system is designed for the septic
waste from the home. Clean water from fooling drains or a sump pit must not enter this system.

Please review the flags | have placed on your property. The flags indicate the tank and soil
treatment locations. | request that the property lines be verified to be more than ten feet from these
flags.

Remember that homeowners are respeonsible for management of their septic system. Please take lhe
time to read the "Homeowner's Manual” that | am including with your design. The manual includes
many helpful hints for managing your new septic system. | thank you for your business, and | am
sure you will be pleased with your new septic system.

Sincerely,

MW&?UCZMW

Wayne H. Anderson
License # 1298

en: Homeowner's copy
Contractor’s copy
Permitting agency copy

320-679-4338
33386 Hwy 65 = Mora, MN 35051



ALt 5_‘/ M/& 3 /%

ATGRADE DESIGN WORKSHEET =~ [ St sewogonow n Goters oo
' . bokoom | Coml [ Conil [ Gasi| Gasrv
Al boxed rectangles must be erlered, the rest will be calculated. 2 peod zs 10 Sox
AR AR AN
A Average Design Flow e 500 825 32 | Coaml
Estimated gpd (see figure A-1) : w0 | os | w8 | coums

or measured = measured amount x 1.5(salely factor)= [___Jgpd x 15= __0  gpd

B. Septic Tank Capacity C-1: Septle Tank Capacitics tin Fallnm: _ -
gallons (see figure C-1) Number of - { Miroion Liqud | Ligiad capacrts v ff-ﬁ'}i;:?gﬁg
C. Soils {refer to site evaluation) it 1600 150 15
1. Depth lo reslricting layer = 3 |t 7809 1500 o] o
2. Depth of percolation tests = ft
3. Textwre |[sandyloam Percolation Rate] |mpi
4.  Soil Sizing Factor (SSF)[__1.27___|fifgpd {see figure D-15) D-42: Ac-Grade Linear Loading Rate (LLR)
5. Linear Loading Rate {LLR} 7 |opd/f (see figure D-42) i -l IR R i
6. Land Slope [ 5 T = e
D.  Rock Widlh b A E
1. Rock absorption width equals LLR{C5) times SSF(C4) = s | et [orgRe
At Lamriv1 o Diceching, ]
7 gpd x __ 127  fligpd =_839 R e
E. System Size nien Sy L -"‘% 5
1. The height of the system 2 fest T B A
2. Determine upslope width 51088 [ B e ”:“?‘?:" :
a. Upslope muitiplier based on percent land slope {see figure D-46) Tl S —
R - T e el
b. Upslope width = upslope multiplier(E2a) limes system heigt (E1) Sorinim| ST [ Crama :
3.33 R x 2 R = 666 f it —
3. Determine downslope width | 5 [ T
a. Downslope multiplier based on percent land slope {see figure D-46) Dy I5: Soll Sharacteristier and Soll Sixing
b. Downslope width = upslope multiplier{E3a) times system height (E1) | ParcolTon e Sl Stalng Facior |
5 ﬂ X 2 ﬂ = 10-0 ﬂ mgﬂlﬂ perirch Xoll Textura ;E:.d':\&:;!l ;l;r‘.
¢. Rock absorption width (D1) + 5 fest 8.9 +5ft 139 R Frr oy S 15/ el B v
d. Downslope width equals the larger of 3b and 3¢ 139t Gz Heemnd™ | g
4. System widlhis the sum of upsiope width{E2b) plus downsiope width(E3d) He¥E it foom Lot
686 R+ 13.9 R = _206f sew Toglown | 20
5. The rock layer length is the flow (A) divided by the LLR{C5) swamizes (EBIY
300  gpd / 7 gpdift = 429 ft sparvec than 137 o] Y7
8. Totallenglh is the sum of upslope width{E2b), rack layer length{ES) .iﬁ:%:ﬂ:z@,ziig(g.‘,i.'}::a',’f’.:.';‘r'jiﬁ',.‘:u’.‘h'n ity
and upslope width {(E2b) =L Pt SO v imary WEe Bnd plus ary dor andg
E? ﬂ + 429 ﬁ + 6_7 ft = 55.2 ﬂ ARG D GF [T MCAT AR Y ELAT (R us] O ]
- - - =[Ok GERMSLOFE MULTIPLERS
F.  Rock Volume Lnd UTSIoPE DOWNSLOPE
i.  Rock Area = Lenglh{ES) x Width(D1+ 1t) Sepe m;‘;‘:i'.‘:::: : :::ﬁ:ﬁ::l
29 R x (89 ety = 42397 '
2. Multiply rock area{F1) by depth of rock(1R) and divide by 2 | - o
because the shape is friangular 2 i LD
4239 fE xiti2 2119 ff s v Gt
3. Volume in cubic yards = velume in cubic feet divided by 27 ; o :;
F2/ 27 = cubic yards 211.9 121= 78 yd : > iy
4. Weight of rock in tons = cubic yards times 1.4 s @ L
F3x1.4=tons 7.8 x14= 11.0 lons g i =B
——— — "] 25 [TY
It 275 1
¥ 170 ]

Wayne Anderson {signature) 1208 (icense #) _May 16, 2003 (date)
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PRESSURE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

Crratomtile fabrnic

All boxed rectangles must be enlared, lha rest will ba calculated.

FPurl Sixlng 37 16™ - 1/47
MParl g 1.5% &'

1. Select number of perforated faterals:  [_1_|

2. Selectperforation spacing= [ 25 t E-& Momiramm closctie rrber of inch pestorions
periateral 10 guorardes <10% dscharga varkaion

3. Since perforations should not be placed closer that 1 foot to ',’m'"' o
the edge of the rock layer (see diagram), subtract 2 feet from | _teed | inch | t2Sineh | 15ineh | 20inch
the rock layer length 25 a 14 18 2
_ 2ft= 41 ft a0 a 13 17 2
rock layer length i: ; }f :2 2
ad & 10 4 -]

4 Determine the number of spaces between perforations.

Divide the length (3) by perforation spacing (2} and round down to nearest whole number.
Perforation spacing 41 ft} 2.5 ft= 16  spaces

5.  Number of perforations is equal to one plus the number of perforation spaces (4).
* Check figure E-4 lo assure the number of perforations per lateral guarantees
< 10% discharge variation.

16 spaces+ 1= 17  perforationsftateral

6. A. Total number of perforations = perforations per lateral {(5) times number of laterals {1).
17 perfs/ lat x 1 laterals = 17 perforations

E-6: Perforafion Oischarge ingpm

B. Calculate the square footage per perforation.

Should be 6-10 sqft/perf. Does not apply to at-grades. head pe”“{f;‘;ﬁg;)"""‘e*e’
1. Rock bed area = rock width {ft} x rock length (ft) (fg.;‘) 1/8 [3nél 72 1v/4
_ 2
ft x __4a  f= _387 it 100 {018 | 042 ] 056 | 0.74
2. Square foot per perforation = Rock Bed Area / number of perfs (6) o
387.0 & / 17 perfs = 22.8 ft%/ perf 20° 102610590801 1.04

50 D41 | 024 | 1.26 | 1.65

7. Determine required flow rate by multiplying the total number T LT m——————

of perforations(6A) by flow per perforations (see figure E-6} |0 Use 201a0) loramwiring aisa.
17 perfs x gpm /perfs _12.6 gpm

8. [f laterals are connected to header pipe as shown i

e A, [T G D

in Figure E-1, to select minimum required lateral I -,_.-:ﬂ#"'# ,_,f,ﬁf‘w-&r" o

diameter; enter figure E-4 with perforation spacing (2) and S ﬁ-ﬁ"“’-\‘ )

number of perforations per lateral (5). P ZEarmame
Agure B 1: Maniold Localed ol End of Syslem

Select minimum diameter for perforated laterals = | 1.5 |inches

9. If perforated lateral system is attached to manifold pipe
near the center, like Figure E-2, perforated lateral iength (3)
and number of perforations per lateral (5} will be approximately
one half of that in step 8. Using these values, select
minimum diameter for perforated lateral = :Iinches.

| hereby certify that | have completed this work in accardance with all applicable ordinances, rules and laws.

Wayne Anderson  (signature) 1298 (license #) May 16, 2003




PUMP SELECTION PROCEDURE

Al box-ed rectangles must be enfered, the rest will be calculated.

1. Determine pump capacity:
A. Gravity Distribution
1. Minimum required discharge is 10 gpm
2. Maximum suggested discharge is 45 gpm
For other establishments at least 10% greater than the water
supply rate, but no faster than the rate at which effluent will flow

out of the distribution device.
Cetribution - . Il trecitrment
B, Pressure Distribution - see pressure design worksheet ?p;ﬁ' iy dgcﬂf;egf:
Selected Pump Capacity: [0 lopm I‘gf‘&ﬁ'pe
2A, elevatlon
2. Determine head requirements: i aterence
A.  Elevaticn difference between pump and point of discharge. :
T8 et Bl -+
B. S8pecial head requirement? (See Figure - Special Head Requirements)
fest Special Head Requirements
Gravity Distribution Oft
C. Friction [oss |Pressure Distribution St
1, Select pipe diameter IIlin
2. Enler Figure E-9 with gpm (1A or B} and pipa diameter (G1) e e e
Read friction Ior 100 feet from Figure E-9 b c;; 100 291 ¢Flpe
Friction loss= -D.?3 ft/ 100 ft of pipe
PP nominal
Fipo Gree!
3. Determine total pipe lenglh from pump discharge to soil systam discharge point.  |flowrale 1. 2 3
Eslimate by adding 25 percent to pipe [ength for fitting loss. T
Equivalent pipe length times 1.25 = total pipe length ‘;Emﬂm ’247"‘”'1’;0?3 . 0'.,:.; .
ﬂ x125=_ 1875 _feat : TSR RIS
I an 522 155 D2A
4. Caloulate tatal friction loss by multiplying fristion loss (C2) A el 2'_"‘5} 0.30
by the equivalent pipe langth (C3) and divide by 100, [RE A SRR ATRRIRY
_ 45 1107 328 048
FL= 073 oot X 1875 ft / 100 0.1 feet
_— I A — 50 13.46 399 054
}i'_ﬂ_ i‘.}'.:m."-“ :‘\V 'I J}'I J.‘:"' o T, -.Tﬂk? I
D. Total head requirement is the sum of elevation differenca (A), special '60”“”' “'L"“”ﬁ"t'{*htﬁig’a‘mmg
head requirements (B), and total frction loss (C4). o g 3'32
8 R+ _ 5  k + _o0f f 48 0%
E— -_— -_— 70 744 1.09
Total Head: 13.1  feet

3. Pump Selection

1. A pump must be selected to deliver at least 20 gpm(1AorB)
with al least 13.1 feetof lotal head (2D).

| hereby certify that | have completed this work in accordance with all applicable erdinances, rules and laws.

Wayne Andersan (signature) 1298 {license#)  May 16, 2003




DOSING CHAMBER SIZING

All boxed reclangles must be enlered, the rest will be calcwfated,

Determine area

A. Rectangle area=L xW

Rx [_338 |t= _ 1998 Ry—
B. Circle area = 3.14 x radius®

314 x| g = 00

C. Get area from manufacture |ﬂ’

Calculate gallons per inch
There are 7.5 gallons per cubic foot of volume, therefore multiply the area (1A, B or C)
times the conversion tactor and divide by 12 inches per foot fo calculate gallon per inch.

Surface areax 7.57/12 = 1998 1% x 75 / 12k = 12.4875 gallon per inch

. Caleulate total tank volume
A Depth from boltom of inlet pipe to tank botom in

Width

Legal Tank:
500 gallons or
100% the daily flow

or Alternating Pumps

B. Total tank volume = depth from bottam of inlet pipe to tank bottom(3A) x galin{2) 11 B8O SEWogae Hows in Gotors par Doy
= __ 4 in ox 124875 galin= _ 4995 agallens {BRET | sl | ool Gmlli omiv
Calculale gallons to cover pump (with 2-3 inches of water cavering pump) § i’% ﬁ :?: :fu:..
{Pump and block height + 2 inches) x gallan perinch s o s e vom
6 1+ 2inyx 124875 galin= 2248 gallons 4 R = Wi Com
& 120 475 4 D couns,
5. Calculate total pumpout volume
A, Select pump size for 4-5 doses per day, Gallon per dose = gpd (see Figure A-1)} doses per day =
| 300 |[gpd !/ Ii]dos&siday = B0 gallons
B. Calculate drainback
1. Determine total pipe length 150 &
2. Determine liquid volume of pipe, 0.17  |galit (see figure E-20) g . . o
3. Drainback quantty= 150 R@B1) x 047 galf(5B2) 26 v =2 Volume orLigud in Plpe
C. Total pump out volume = dose volume(5A) + drainback {583} P'pe‘-umm‘!""r Callons per foot
60 gallons + 28 gallons= 626 1 0.045
1255 %073
1, L1
. Calculate float separation distance (using total pumpout volume) 2 0.17
Total pumpout velume(SC) / galfinch(2) 2_:‘5 g.zag
626 gal { 124875  galin = 5.0 inch 3 0.56
Calculate volume for alarm {fypically 2 - 3 inches’
Alarm depth (inch) x gailonfinch(2} = in x 124875 galin = 24.975 gal
. Calculate total gallons = gallons over pump{4) + gallons pumpout{3C]) + gallons alarm(7}
2248 gal + 626 gal + 24975 gal = 3123 pal
. Total tank depth = lotal gallons(8) / gallonfin{2) e i
312.3 gallons / 12,4875 galin = 250 *,-;*g;,—ig-"- it
L T abatm o
Recommended o o R S SO
Calculate reserve capacity {75% of the daily flow) TR J;"t rmen e } .. ':u.r-lai o
Daity flow x 0.75 = 300 x075= 225 gallons i el f g | contd

Wayne Anderson

| hereby certify that | have completed this work in accordance with all applicable ordinances, rules and laws

(signature) 1298 {license #) May 18, 2003
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Donald Cunningham, Part of NW 1/4 of SE 1/4, Sec. 26, Wagner Twp., Pine Co.

- Assumed Elevations
ol ©
T Top step 100"
native o2 e _ pipe out of home  96'
wooded =g o native top of tank 96
area Se wooded pump a3
area lateral 99’
B1, B3 28
B2, B4 97
B5 g3’
B6 100"
Q |
@ = depression
o B_' area
‘6‘5 T
@
(=}
(=)
w
.
< wooded 1500 gallon” - . area
area combo tank
(3' soil cover) ﬁ
slope 20%
.......... Bz e e e e
No well on property
30 during site evaluation.
B6 driveway / parking /
X |100' front step _
< it —> I
B c Scale: ﬁ ‘
ative §§ Exis_ting one inch equals sixteen feet |
wooded 03 cabin Wayne Anderson, Lic. 1298
Q ®© .
area May 16, 2003
alternate this sketch is not a survey
septic B5
ared 75’ driveway / parEing /



AITKIN COUNTY
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE/NOTICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE

This certifica / f compliance/notice of noncompliance has been issued this

day of to certify compliance\noncompliance with

Aitkin County's Indlwdual Sewage Treatment System and Wastewater Ordinance No.
1. The premlses covered by this ertlflcate are legally descri b d as:
Wt BIE 2 E i Cin outlas A_filh fraven
Section ___ 2 § Townshlp 4 :3 Range 2 lake O /Jalle
PERMITNQ., _3 0409 Owner Name ) gpolld Cunndlay fass

Address B3.3550 & /nta  Abe, STany, 71, 55097

Installer Name fesovr o vites— 77

Type of System Inépected AT Gvele
The<Ertificate of compliance/notice of noncompliance was based on, No _{ of the
following:

Inspection of the instaliation or construction as in accordance with the
above referenced permit and application design.

2) Review of as-built plans submitted in accordance with Subdivision 4.21 C.
Of Aitkin County's Individual Sewage Treatment System and Wastewater
Ordinance No. 1.

If the above permitted individual sewage treatment system is in noncompliance with
Aitkin County’s Individual Sewage Treatment System and Wastewater Ordinance No.
1, then the following shall serve as a Notice of Violation:

1) Statement of the findings of fact through inspections or

investigations:

2) List of specific vielations of Ordinance:

3) Requirements for correction or removal of violations:

4) Time schedule for compliance:

Failure to correct or remove the above violations will result in this matter being
turned over to the Aitkin County Attorney’s Office for further legal action which
may result in revocation of licenses or registrations, fine's and/or

imprisonment.
INSPECTOR SIGNATURE Wb”

c:\wp61\terry.diricertform. doc
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